
2021 Wheeling University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-14   Conf: 24-11   Home: 10-4   Away: 16-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (264), Opp (317)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (3), Cameron (1), Vandiver (1), Watt (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Dominguez (3), Cameron (2), Iazzetta (1), May (1), Murray (1), Skantze (1), Vandiver (1), Watt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Morales (6), Cameron (5), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Shaw 2, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-132),
Cameron (27-33), Morales (26-29), Pillars (14-18), Naida (7-8), Pinsker (7-10), Madden (5-7), Scudder (5-6), Wessler (5-6), Wiggins (3-3),
Wilcox (3-3), Bones (2-2), Baez (1-1), Luciano (1-3), May (1-2), Rife (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Dominguez, Luis .412 37-37 119 39 49 10 0 4 32 71 .597 20 8 19 0 .520 1 0 13-14 32 72 13 .889
16 Murray, Jacob .365 35-33 104 24 38 4 1 4 28 56 .538 17 2 32 0 .456 2 0 10-12 115 12 4 .969
14 Cameron, Riley .333 37-37 129 34 43 8 1 7 30 74 .574 17 3 41 0 .414 3 0 8-12 197 17 7 .968
29 Iazzetta, Chris .305 35-35 118 29 36 10 1 7 38 69 .585 17 4 49 0 .407 1 0 12-13 30 1 2 .939
12 Skantze, Jack .300 37-34 130 31 39 5 1 1 22 49 .377 7 2 15 3 .345 0 1 11-12 69 1 4 .946
5 Watt, Connor .275 39-39 120 33 33 7 2 2 19 50 .417 23 2 40 0 .395 2 0 19-24 39 90 17 .884
22 Vandiver, Blake .268 37-37 127 33 34 7 0 1 25 44 .346 20 7 20 0 .391 2 0 15-21 56 1 2 .966
11 May, Anthony .208 38-36 96 23 20 3 2 2 9 33 .344 23 3 28 1 .371 2 0 7-9 54 81 7 .951
17 Morales, Francisco .296 18-17 54 13 16 1 0 1 13 20 .370 8 2 13 0 .388 3 0 0-0 111 7 6 .952
1 Hizer, Hayden .276 14-9 29 9 8 2 1 2 13 18 .621 5 6 11 0 .475 0 0 3-3 11 1 0 1.000
13 Kimbrough, Bryen .275 29-25 80 18 22 2 0 2 17 30 .375 13 0 25 2 .368 2 0 3-6 33 2 1 .972
33 Rawlins, Lucas .203 29-17 59 9 12 1 0 0 16 13 .220 12 0 17 0 .320 4 0 0-0 129 6 5 .964
10 Toula, Pete .136 20-12 44 10 6 0 0 0 4 6 .136 6 2 14 2 .269 0 0 2-2 17 20 2 .949
28 Varriano, Charlie .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Folks, Chardale .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 2 .333
26 Pillars, Logan .000 14-11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 7 0 1.000
0 Shaw, Brian .000 8-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
Totals .292 41-41 1218 305 356 60 9 33 266 533 .438 188 42 330 8 .399 22 1 103-128 901 346 82 .938
Opponents .278 41-41 1203 249 334 59 5 22 221 469 .390 182 46 251 13 .388 16 22 54-68 894 280 80 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Dawson, Stephen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Scudder, Hayden 1.93 2-0 13 0 0 0-1 0 14.0 10 6 3 5 10 1 0 0 .192 2 2 0 0 0
18 Baez, Albert 2.66 6-0 19 0 0 0-1 7 23.2 18 14 7 13 28 4 0 1 .198 6 2 1 1 0
32 Naida, Jared 4.13 5-1 11 10 0 0-0 0 48.0 57 30 22 22 26 14 1 1 .298 5 7 0 3 5
24 Pinsker, Connor 4.54 3-1 11 3 0 0-0 0 33.2 41 22 17 9 30 5 0 4 .297 4 5 0 2 2
21 Luciano, Nick 4.70 1-1 13 0 0 0-1 2 15.1 17 11 8 4 22 6 0 1 .288 0 2 0 1 1
34 Wessler, Josh 5.65 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 18 12 9 3 12 2 0 3 .286 2 2 0 0 1
26 Pillars, Logan 6.00 4-4 12 11 1 0-0 0 57.0 58 40 38 45 43 10 0 5 .262 2 6 0 1 5
20 Rife, Jake 6.06 0-0 9 4 0 0-1 0 16.1 11 12 11 8 9 1 1 1 .196 1 5 0 2 3
0 Shaw, Brian 7.71 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 17 12 8 4 7 3 1 1 .405 0 3 0 1 1
19 Madden, Cameron 7.85 3-6 11 6 0 0-0 0 28.2 32 36 25 29 35 6 0 2 .286 4 4 0 2 2
31 Wilcox, Hayden 9.82 0-0 10 6 0 0-1 0 22.0 29 26 24 17 19 2 1 2 .305 2 6 1 0 2
35 Wiggins, Vaughn 10.00 1-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 9.0 13 14 10 8 4 3 0 1 .317 2 1 0 2 0
36 Bones, Jr., Ricky 14.21 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 12 10 10 5 2 1 0 .333 2 1 0 1 0
25 Barrett, Malkolm 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.81 27-13 145 41 1 1 9 300.1 334 249 194 182 251 59 5 22 .278 32 46 2 16 22
Opponents 6.86 13-27 137 41 6 1 2 298.3 356 305 228 188 330 60 9 33 .292 49 42 8 22 1



2021 Wheeling University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Hizer, Hayden 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pillars, Logan 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 14 4 .778 0 0
0 Shaw, Brian 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Luciano, Nick 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
18 Baez, Albert 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Pinsker, Connor 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
13 Kimbrough, Bryen 36 33 2 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Murray, Jacob 131 115 12 4 .969 11 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cameron, Riley 221 197 17 7 .968 8 27 6 .818 5 0
22 Vandiver, Blake 59 56 1 2 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Rawlins, Lucas 140 129 6 5 .964 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Morales, Francisco 124 111 7 6 .952 0 26 3 .897 6 2
11 May, Anthony 142 54 81 7 .951 22 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Toula, Pete 39 17 20 2 .949 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Skantze, Jack 74 69 1 4 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Iazzetta, Chris 33 30 1 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dominguez, Luis 117 32 72 13 .889 11 0 0 — 0 0
5 Watt, Connor 146 39 90 17 .884 14 0 0 — 0 0
32 Naida, Jared 13 1 10 2 .846 0 7 1 .875 0 0
31 Wilcox, Hayden 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Rife, Jake 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Folks, Chardale 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Madden, Cameron 4 0 1 3 .250 0 5 2 .714 0 0
34 Wessler, Josh 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
36 Bones, Jr., Ricky 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Wiggins, Vaughn 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Rhodes, Chandler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Varriano, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Scudder, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
25 Barrett, Malkolm 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dawson, Stephen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1329 901 346 82 .938 76 54 12 .818 11 2
Opponents 1254 894 280 80 .936 40 102 22 .820 9 0


